SLC Survey Purdue University

SP20 (2020) West Lafayette
Course: |GER10200 029 - German Level Il Department: |SLC
Responses / Expected: | 6 / 17 (35.29%)
GER10200 - 029
1a - Demographics Responses Course
G std
F s JR SR G 0 N e Mode DLV
Q1| YOUR CLASS 1 2 3 0 0 0 6 25 3 75

Responses: [F] Fresh=1 [S] Soph=2 [JR] Jr=3 [SR] Sr=4 [G] Grad=5 [0] Other=6

GER10200 - 029
1a - Demographics Responses Course
Grp Std
A B Cc D F P F N Med Mode Dev
Q2| EXPECTED GRADE 4 1 1 0 0 0 0 6 6.8 7 .76

Responses: [A] A=7 [B] B=6 [C] C=5 [D] D=4 [F] F=3 [P] Pass=2 [F] Fail=1

GER10200 - 029

1a - Demographics

Responses Course
Grp Std
RFY RBS E N Med Mode Dev
Q3| COURSE REQUIRED 2 1 3 6 25 3 .90

Responses: [RFY| Required for your major/minor=1 [RBS] Required by school/University=2 [E] Elective=3

GER10200 - 029
1a - Demographics Responses Course
AG ED | E HHS tA | m|p| sa |T|] wvw [u|N Grp Mode Std
Med Dev
Q4| YOUR scHooL 0 1 |3 0 1 0 | o 1 0 0 0| 6 8.8 9 2

Responses: [AG] AG=11 [ED] ED=10 [E] ENGR=9 [HHS] HHS=8 [LA] LA=7 [M] MGMT=6 [P] PHARM=5 [SCI] SCI=4 [T] TECH=3 [VM] VET MED=2 [U] UNDECLARED=1

Q5 - We welcome your written comments below. What is something/are some things that the instructor does well, e.g., something you hope that the instructor will continue to
do in the class in the future?

Faculty: | James Stratton

Response Rate: | 100.00% (6 of 6)

1 You are a really good teacher and you are good at explaining everything. | like how you make class very personal and are willing to help everyone. | can tell you are passionate
about teaching us, so | appreciate that.

Preonline transition, James was a very enthusiastic teacher and could keep the class engaged
N/A

James is very knowledgeable and patient.

He is very engaging and wants to speak with everyone in the class.

oo | b~ WN

He is good at getting the class active and engaging. Never seen an instructor care about their class the same way this guy does.

Q6 - Make a suggestion(s) for improving the course (a criticism alone is not helpful; tell your instructor how you would fix any problem).

Faculty: | James Stratton

Response Rate: | 83.33% (5 of 6)

1 | You should show more videos and other materials. The book gets extremely dry after a while.

2 Sometimes, a reading or homework assignment would be assigned and due the next day. They were never very long assignments, but if | had a busy schedule that day
specifically, | would sometimes not have time to do it

3 | Nah he's golden.
4 |N/A

5 | Maybe trying to make this course a little bit more interesting by introducing some German songs?

Q7 - Given the unexpected change to remote instruction necessitated by the pandemic, what guid can you offer to your instructor about the manner in which they delivered
the rest of the course? Which aspects of remote instruction worked well, and which cou

Faculty: | James Stratton




Response Rate: | 83.33% (5 of 6)

1 Teaching a language class online is more difficult because students no forgo the speaking component. You can't supplement live in person conversation and activities with
prerecorded lecture. There is little that could be done in this situation though given time zones.

N/A

James did well on this.

| appreciate the extra ilrn activities. It doesn't allow me to slack like | do in the other classes.
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Great job!
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